Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor Ofﬂﬂmi[fOTl County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
TFax  (317) 7769628

July 23, 2008

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Oliver Shoemaker Drain, Prairie Lakes Arm

Attached is a 52.5 petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Oliver Shoemaker
Drain, Prairie Lakes Arm. The relocation is being proposed by Brookview Properties II, LLC.
The proposal is to relocate the drain across parcel #18-11-19-00-40-003.000 owned by AMLI
Residential Construction, LP as part of the Prairie Lakes Apartments project per plans by
American Structurepoint, Job No. IN2007.1149, revision date March 13, 2008.

Per the plans storm water will be piped from Pond #4 in Block 3 of AMLI at Prairie
Lakes to an existing regulated drain manhole Number 8 of the AMLI relocation approved by the
Board in 2004 located on the east side of Prairie Lakes Boulevard approximately 185’ (+/-) north
of 141 Street right of way.

The line will consist of the following:

42” RCP 466 ft.

The total length of the new drain shall be 466 feet. The 423 feet of original drain
between existing structures 2, 3, 7 & 8 of the AMLI relocation as approved by the Board on June
14,2004 as recorded in Minutes Book 7, pages 471 to 472 shall be vacated. This proposal will
add 43 feet to the drain’s total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Brookview Properties II, LLC. The developer
has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Company: Cincinnati Insurance Company
Bond Number: B0299798

Bond Date: July 15, 2008

Bond Amount: $51,600.00
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Attached is a non-enforcement request. The easement for the new drain will be 15” per
half from the centerline of pipe per the attached plans. Irecommend approval of the non-
enforcement by the Board.

The project falls under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a
hearing is not required for the petition. Irecommend that the Board approve this petition.

Sincerely /

Kenton Cf Ward, CFM
Hamiltod County Surveyor

KCW/IIm
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Revised June 1997
HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

)
IN RE: )
Hamilton County, Indiana )

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

B rooku ew PQM&J JI-' LeC (hereinafter Petitioner”),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Olo' s .pr&q kes Drain, and in support of

said petition advises the Board that;

1. Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the Olive. Suoumdu_r

Drain runs.

2. Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.

3. Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and

reconstruction of a portion of the Oljves St\cen aker Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.
4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at

the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the O‘Nu S%Mdu{' Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the Ofiver  Shoe wma kot Drain.

5. Proposed relocation and reconstruction will not adversely affect other land owners within
the drainage shed.
6. Petitioner requests approval of the proposed relocation and reconstruction under
IC 36-9-27-52.5.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the &) liver ..Stw.mw

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton

County Surveyor.

)
Signed %‘
W& . (Havaes, \£~ .

Printed As wrALAGEA—

Adobe POF Fillabls Farm
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hamilton County Square
Phoie (317) 776-8495 Noblesvifle, Indiana 46060-2230
Fax  {317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board January 18, 2011

Re: Oliver Shoemalker: Prairie Lakes Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Prairie Lakes. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated July 23, 2008. The repott was approved by the Board at the
hearing held July 23, 2008, (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 11, Pages 236-237)

The changes are as follows: The 42” RCP was lengthened from 466 feet to 467 feet.
The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 467 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on July 28, 2008 and
recorded under instrument #2008039057.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Fidelity and Deposit Company and released
by the Board on its March 26, 2007 meeting.

Bond-L.C No: PRF8136481
Insured For: Storm Sewers
Amount: $198,033

Issue Date: April 12, 2004

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely, /
) s/

KentorIC. Ward, CFM
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor
Re: PAie LAKES APARTMENTS

I hereby certify that:
1. Iam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. Ihave perSonally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity

with all plans and specifications.
5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signature:%% o Date: “/’ 7/-1"”0

Type or Print Name: W/ 1lidm 4. B T7.
Business Address: /260  Shedelawd Ste,

Twdlpls, W Ho2s%
Telephone Number: 310 ~$47-5580
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AQUA-SWIRL™ SPECIFICATION NOTES
City of Noblesvile, indiana

1. Manufacturer shall be responsible for complete aasembly of Swir
Concentrator.

2. Swirt Concentrator shall be fabricated from high-density polyethytene (HDPE)
ASTM F 714 cell clags 345464C per ASTM D 3350, The Swirl Concentrator wall
(greater than 54° OD) sholl b fabricated from profiie wall HOPE ASTM F 894 RSC
250.

3. HDPE stub outs and Interncl components sholt be extrusion walded using
occepted welding practices. Stub outs shall be supplied by Manufacturer end welded

&, Contractor shall supply plpe couplings to and frem Swir Concentrator, which
shall ba Fernco or Miasion style neaprans boot with stalniess steel tenslon banda
and shear guard. For corrugated plastle pipe, or pips with o dlometer of 24" or
larger, It Is recommaended that Centractor uss a Mar Mac coupling
{www.marmac.com <htip: /fwww.marmac.com>), or equal, with adhesive mastic and
tightaning bands to create a wotertight seal around the fint. The Joint shall then
be kmmobllized with a concrete collar with compacted bass as described In elther
Note 11 or 12 hereln. Mar Mac, or squal, couplings shall overlop the plps joint 6
ralnimurn of 1 foot on elther side.

10, Uniess other traffic barrlers are present, bollards shall be placed around
occess nsers In non-traffic oreas to prevent inadvertent loading by maintenance
vehlcles. Sample of typlcal bollard Instaliation detall and recommended lecations of
nollards around the Swirt Concentrator can be provided upon request,

11,  Excovation gnd Bedding - The trench ond trench bottom shall be constructed
Tn accordance with ASTM D-2321, Sectlon 6, Trench Excavation, and Sectien 7,
Instailation. The HDPE Swiri Concentrator shall be Installed on a stable base
consisting of 12-inches of Closa | stone materlals a3 defined by ASTM D232,
Ssction 5, Materlals, (e.g Crushed, washed, Number B Stone) and compocted to

www sfructurepoint com

95% proctor density. All required sofety precautlons for Swirl Concentrator

on inslde ond outside. 7. Contractor shall prepare axcavation and oft-foad Swird Concentrator,
instoilation ore the responsibliity of the Contractor.

Contractor 1s responsible for bedding ond backflli around Swir Concentrator as
detalled on site plan. (sea notes 11 and 12)

7260 SHADELAND STATION
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46256-3857
TEL 317 547 5580 FAX 317 543 0270

4. 1£ Hifting eyes disturb grade elevation (rim) or concrete pad rebar dlignment,

they may be cut In fleld ofter Installation of Swirt Coneentrator by Contracter. 12, Backfill Requirements - Backfil materials shall be Class | Stone as defined by

ASTM D232%, Section 5, Materials {e.q. Crushed, washed, number 8 stone), ond

compacted to 90% proctor density. Backfil and bedding materfals shall be free of

dabiris, Backfilllng shall conform to ASTM F1758, Section 4.2, "Design Assumptions™

Bockfll shall axtend ot least 42 inches cutward from Swirt Concentrater and for the

full helght of tha Swirl Concentrator (Including riser(s)) extending loterally to .

undisturbed sofis. .

8  Manufacturer shall supply standard manhole frame(s) and cover(s). (Trafflc
5. Manufacturer shall supply diract access to Swirt Concentrater via 32-inch OD rated H20)
riser{s), which can be field cut to match finished grade by Contractor.
8. Wnere traffic loading (H-20} Is required or anticipoted, a reinforced concrete
pad must ba placed over the entire Swirl Concentrator per concrete deslgn o3
calculated by Englneer. Somple of typleal concrete deslgn detall 1s avoliable upon
request,
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Cover by Manufacturer.
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